KINNITATUD

Kohtla-Jarve Kesklinna P&hikooli
direktori 03.02.2025 kaskkirjaga nr 1.1-1/5

KOHTLA-JARVE KESKLINNA POHIKOOLI TOOTAJATE

KOOSSEIS ALATES 01.01.2025

Ametikoha nimetus

Direktor
Oppealajuhataja
Opetajad
Tugidppejuht
Majandusjuhataja
Arendusjuht
Huvijuht

Sekretar

Peakokk

Kokk

Kbdgitodline
Majahoidja
Remonditoodline
Koristaja
Administraator
Riidehoidja
Pikapaevaruhma kasvataja
Raamatukoguhoidja
Sotsiaalpedagoog
Psuhholoog
Infojuht

Laborant
Ringijuht
Laohoidja
Projektijuht
Logopeed
Abidpetaja

Ametikoha
suurus
1,0
1,0
41
0,5
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
3,00
1,0
1,0
6,5
2,125
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,275
1,0
1,0
0,5
0,6
1,0
1,0
1,0
3,5
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